will be re-designated for funding such acquisition.

The Board is of the view that the Placing will enlarge the shareholder base and the capital base of the
Company. In addition, the net proceeds of the Placing will strengthen the Group’s financial position
for future development of the Group. Accordingly, the Board considers that the Placing is in the
interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES DURING THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any other equity fund raising exercises in the past twelve months
immediately before the date of this announcement.

- 6 -

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii)
immediately after completion of the Placing (assuming the Placing Shares are placed in full and there
is no change in the share capital of the Company between the date of this announcement and the
Completion Date) are set out below for illustration purpose:

Name of Shareholders
As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Substantial Shareholder:
Success United Development
Limited (Note) 87,270,066 19.08 87,270,066 15.90

Public Shareholders:
Placees – – 91,475,000 16.67
Others 370,106,718 80.92 370,106,718 67.43

Total 457,376,784 100.00 548,851,784 100.00

Note: Success United Development Limited is wholly owned by Brilliant Epic Asia Limited which in turn is
wholly owned by Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following terms shall have the meanings ascribed to them below unless the
context otherwise requires:

“Board” Board of Directors

“Business Day” any day (other than a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday) on which
banks are generally open for business in Hong Kong

“Company” Courage Investment Group Limited, a company incorporated in
Bermuda with limited liability and the Shares of which are
primarily listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock